STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1986 No. 2232 (N.I. 25)

The Recreation and Youth Service (Northern Ireland) Order 1986^{F1}

- - -

16th December 1986

THE RECREATION AND YOUTH SERVICE (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1986

- 1. Title and commencement
- 2. Interpretation
- 3. The Sports Council
- 4. Loans to officers of the Sports Council for purchase of motor cars and motor cycles
- 5. Grants
- 6. Borrowing powers of the Sports Council
- 7. Accounts of the Sports Council
- 8. Annual report on exercise of functions by the Sports Council Art. 9 rep. by 1989 NI 22
- 10. Provision by district councils of facilities for recreational, social, physical and cultural activities
- 11. Grants
- 12. *Regulations* Article 13—Amendments Article 14—Repeals

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1 — THE SPORTS COUNCIL FOR NORTHERN IRELAND Part I — CONSTITUTION OF THE SPORTS COUNCIL

- 1. (1) The Sports Council shall be a body corporate with perpetual succession and, subject to...
- 2. (1) The Council shall consist of such persons as the Head of the Department, after...

Part II — FUNCTIONS OF, AND EMPLOYMENT OF PERSONS BY, THE SPORTS COUNCIL

3. (1) Without prejudice to section 19(1)(a)(v) of the Interpretation Act (Northern Ireland) 1954, the Sports...

- 4. The Sports Council may pay travelling and subsistence allowances and other expenses necessarily incurred by...
- 5. The Council may, if the Department so approves, pay to its chairman and vice-chairman a...
- 6. (1) The right of the Council under section 19(1)(a)(vi) of the Interpretation Act (Northern Ireland)...
 - Schedule 2 rep. by 1989 NI 22

— Schedule 3 #Repeals

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Recreation and Youth Service (Northern Ireland) Order 1986.